FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		102814183	PATENT	
		1		
~ /	G C PEC	 ORDATION FORM COVER SH	EET	
8.4	104 KEC.	PATENTS ONLY	Docket No.:IRB001US	
·		demarks: Please record the attached		
Submission	Гуре	Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment S	Security Agreement O	Ω
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	2
į	of PTO Error		3than 5	3
Reel #	Frame #	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Other Sovernment U.S. Government Agencies)	x
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by	U.S. Government Agencies)	_
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of		
Name (line 1)			Execution Day Year	
' ' '	VONWILLER, SIMONE CH	IARLOTTE		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	STARLING, SCOTT MATT	HEW	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				
` <u> </u>				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK RESEAR	CH PTY. LTD.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
ال ما معالله			States, an appointment of a domestic	_
Address (line 1)	393 Darling Street		representative is attached (Designation must be a	J.
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Ralmain	NSW, Australia	2041	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name a	TO Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)	11	08/11/	/2004 MBELETE1 00000006 10913375	
Addroop (V., o)		03 FC		
Address (line 2)			10000 00	
Address (line 3)		08/11	72004 MBELETE1 00000006 10913375	
Address (line 4)		04 FC	:8021 40.00 OP	
	(ADI 337E	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	/2004 MBELETE1 00000006 10913375	
08/11/2004 MBELETE1 0000	1	05 FC:	:8021 40.00 BP	
01 FC:8021 08/11/2004 MBELETE1 000	40.00 DP 00006 10913375		/2004 MBELETE1 00000006 10913375	
	j	06 FC sted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet	28021 40.00 0P to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,	ď
D.C. 20231 and to the O	mice of information and Regulatory Affairs.	. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB i TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS	- 1
	Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet(s) i	nformation to:	IJ.
08/11/2004 MDELETE1 0004		nd Trademarks, Box Assignments , W 08/11.	/ashington, D.C. 20231 /2004 MBELETE1 00000006 10913375	
08/11/2004 MBELETE1 0000		07 FC	:8021 40.00 OP	
02 FC:8021	40.00 OP	08/11/	2004 MBELETE1 00000006 10913375 :8021 40.00 DP	
		31 80	:802) 40.00 OP	

PATENT

REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0597

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATEN	ITS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying		f additional names of conveying parties attached	l Execution Date
	Conveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	RIDLEY, DAMON DONALD		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year_
Name (line 1)	FIELDER, SIMON		06 09 2004
Name (line 2)			333.8
Receiving I	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached ∞
Enter addition	I Receiving Party(ies)		.885 .01
Name (line	.)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	()		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line	2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	State/Country Zip C	Code
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)		Assignment.)
Address (line	City	State/Country Zip	o Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s	Mark if additional numbers attache	d
Enter eithei		umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0598

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY		PATENT
Conveying Enter additiona	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached	Execution Date
	PAPADAKIS, ALEXANDRA	ARTEMIS		Month Day Year 06 09 2004
Name (line 2)	CONZACA OBACIEI			Execution Date Month Day Year 06 09 2004
Name (line 1)	GONZAGA, GRACIEL			00 09 2004
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROOK, KIA			Month Day Year 06 09 2004
Name (line 2)				333
Receiving F	Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parti	
Enter additiona	al Receiving Party(ies)		g puit	es attached 8582 10/6
Name (line 1	1)			If document to be recorted is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	2) [receiving party is not domiciled in the United
•			·	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line	1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line:	2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Coe	de
Name #				7
Name (line	1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2	2)			resigningit.j
Address (line 3				
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) State/Country	Zip C ditional numbers attached	OGE
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER		me property).
1	Patent Application Number	(s)	Patent Numb	er(s)
	7			
	_			
L		' L		

REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0599

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional (Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	APSTUN, PAUL	06 09 2004
Name (line 2)		5 0 . 5 .
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
_		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date O
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		017858 0133 0133
Receiving Pa	erty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached \$60
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	ie
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	
Application N	Lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Jue
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
		<u> </u>
1		

PATENT

REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0600

		Docket No. IRB001US —
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 61-2-9818-6633
Name Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1) Silverbrook Research Pty. L	.td.	
Address (line 2) 393 Darling Street		
Address (line 3) Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line 4) Australia		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance s.	document # 14
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Number of Properties

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Deposit Account Number:

Enclosed X

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 360

Deposit Account

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE DUE TO LARGE NUMBER OF INVENTORS ON THIS APPLICATION

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE

Authorization to charge additional fees:

June 9, 2004

Yes

Name of Person Signing

has not been assigned.

Signature

Date



Attorney Docket No:

IRB001US

First Inventor

Simone Charlotte Vonwiller

Title

: Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in

Infrared Dyes

SIMONE CHARLOTTE VONWILLER	Simae Chal
SCOTT MATTHEW STARLING	alles
DAMON DONALD RIDLEY	Daw Relly
LACHLAN EVERETT HALL	Stoff
SIMON FIELDER	Janhollen
ALEXANDRA ARTEMIS PAPADAKIS	Alect.
GRACIEL GONZAGA	Dal Dogs
KIA SILVERBROOK	lun
PAUL LAPSTUN	7.0

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IRB001US			
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, SIMONE CHARLOTTE VONWILLER of Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrared Dyes				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/				
$\stackrel{\textstyle \times}{}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\underline{\ }$	une 9, 2004, and			
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wale				
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	041, Australia is de-			
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-			
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world, entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/				
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States				
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;				
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not				
been made.				
Executed this day of	, *9 (x 2004_,			
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia				
Timas la	(a)			
State of	(Signature)			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0603

(Notary Public)

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	ICATION	IRB001US	
Whereas, I, SCOTT MATTHEW STARLING	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041,	Australia	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain ne	ew and useful improvements	s in	
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Li	ght in Infrared Dyes		
for which an application for a United State Application Number/_ for which an application for a United State	·		
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD.	of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein	referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Da	arling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intere	est in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofc	onedollars (\$1.00), the receipt whe	ereofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consid	deration, I, the applicant, by		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclu	sive right to the said inventi		ites/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all I	Patents which may be grante		ries in the world ited States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	er of Patents and Trademar	rks to issue said Un	ited States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a	nd interest in and to the sam	ne, for his sole use a	and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal represent	atives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said F	Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wou	ıld have been held by me ha	d this assignment a	nd sale not
been made.			
Executed this 9th day	of	,X\$\(2004	,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia			·
	MA		
State of		(Signature)	
day of, 19			
Seal	(Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	IRB001US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, <u>DAMON DONALD RIDLEY</u> of <u>Balmain, NSW 2041,</u>	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrared Dyes	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 26	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the world
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the to	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day of day of	,XX2004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
Q am,	Rollin
State of	Signature)
Seal (I	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IRB001US
	111200100
393 Darling Stre Whereas, I, HALL, LACHLAN EVERETT of Balmain, NSW 2	et
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven	nents in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrared Dyes	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _ Application Number/	·
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	d on, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South	Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NS	SW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applican	t, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said in	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be g	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the	e same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of	the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m	e had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day of June	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
State of	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	IRB001US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, SIMON FIELDER of Balmain, NSW 2041,	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrared Dyes	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wale	s. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW_20	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted.	and all countries in the world in in the United States/and the and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	-
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not
been made.	-
Executed this day of	, X\$2 004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
\mathcal{N}_{l}	
State of	Signature)
Seal (N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON	Docket Number (Optional) IRB001US
		11.000100
	393 Darling Street	Assantan Ka
Whereas, I, ALEXANDRA ARTEMIS PAPADAKIS of _I		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	-	in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrar	ed Dyes	
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number/		·
for which an application for a United States Pate	Tı	une 9, 2004 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Ba	•	
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling S	treet, Balmain, NSW 20	41, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	ne same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideratio	n, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rig	ght to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents	which may be granted	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of P	atents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte	rest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives,	to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	e been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this day of	ne	, XX 2004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	\mathcal{A}	·
	Ala ide	1 .
State of SS:	(Signature)
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fre	e act and deed this	
day of, 19		
Seal -	(N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Nashington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Nashington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	IRB001US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, GRACIEL GONZAGA of Balmain, NSW 2041, A	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrared Dyes	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ Y for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	une 9, 2004
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wales	s. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	41, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the world n in the United States/and the and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	•
been made.	this assignment and sale not
.	₩ ₩7004
executed triis day of	, XY <u>2004</u> ,
State of	Signature)
Seal (N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0609

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	IRB001US
Whereas, I, KIA SILVERBROOK	393 Darling Street of <u>Balmain, NSW 204</u>	1, Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented o	ertain new and useful improvemen	nts in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Vi	sible Light in Infrared Dyes	
Application Number/	ited States Patent was filed on ited States Patent was executed or	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PT	TY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wa	ales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is _	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the s	um of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable and transfer unto said assignee the full a entire right, title and interest in and to any	and exclusive right to the said inven	and all countries in the world tion in the United States/and the and all countries in the worl
I hereby authorize and request the Com	-	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire rigi	ht, title, and interest in and to the sa	nme, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal re	epresentatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	•	-
been made.	•	·
Executed this9th	day ofJune	, XX 2004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Austra	alia	
	60	w
State of		(Signature)
Seal		(Notary Public)

Surden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Application of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	IRB001US
393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, PAUL LAPSTUN of Balmain, NSW 2041, A	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Method of Minimizing Absorption of Visible Light in Infrared Dyes	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ Y for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wales	s. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	•
been made.	
Executed this day of	, XX 2004
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
Le d	2
State of	Signature)
Seal (N	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

(Notary Public)

PATENT RECORDED: 08/09/2004 REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0611